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ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201280019 Goods 1,158,381.43 30-Jul-15
ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201159604 Goods 738,494.42 27-Feb-15
ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 EMERGENCY LIFESUPPORT FOR CIVILIAN WAR VICTIMS MILANE Central African Republic 201296095 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 699,595.96 11-Aug-15
ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201148046 Goods 546,982.65 26-)Jan-15
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ngPNOTEg;G RS SR @RI AL 2R (REIEIES, S S5 D (FRAS AP (DO SRS S 58852 OXFAM DEUTSCHLAND E.V. BERLIN Germany 201112533 Agreement for Performance of Work 538,535.00 29-Jun-15
ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201184626 Goods 454,659.86 31-Mar-15
STRENGHTENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY

ECHO/-AF/BUD/2015/91025 63880 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201343823 Goods 392,575.00 16-Oct-15
AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF SOUTH SUDAN.

ECHO/PAK/BUD/2014/91013 HEALTH SERVICE PROVISION IN DISTRICT BANNU KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PROVINCE PAKISTAN 63287 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201244701 Goods 384,250.00 08-Jun-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201279966 Goods 304,681.61 30-Jul-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 AMEX EXPORT-IMPORT GMBH VIENNA Austria 201184631 Goods 281,234.00 31-Mar-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 EMERGENCY LIFESUPPORT FOR CIVILIAN WAR VICTIMS MILANE Central African Republic 201167400 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 269,040.80 04-Feb-15

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 GENMED ENTERPRISIE CC WINDHOEK Namibia 201371393 Goods 240,694.78 06-Nov-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 EMERGENCY LIFESUPPORT FOR CIVILIAN WAR VICTIMS MILANE Central African Republic 201403691 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 235,391.44 11-Dec-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ! ( ) 58852 PRESIDENT AND FELLOWS OF HARVARD COLLEGE, OSP BOSTON United States 201317886 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 233,900.00 08-Sep-15

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 LIVERPOOL SCHOOL OF TROPICAL MEDICINE LIVERPOOL United Kingdom 201342131 Agreement for Performance of Work 194,335.00 07-Oct-15

1FS/2014/350-752 VCS S EC ONE HEALTH PROJECT 45 PAKISTAN FOR TRANSFER TO OIE 64017 WORLD ORGANIZATION FOR ANIMAL HEALTH (OIE) PARIS France 201296202 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 191,075.00 12-Aug-15
STRENGTHENING THE HEALTH SECTOR RESPONSE CAPACITY OF MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND POPULATION TO

ECHO/-SA/BUD/2015/91005 RESPOND TO THE HUMANITARIAN HEALTH NEEDS IN THE EVENT OF MASS CASUALTY INCIDENTS IN KATHMANDU 63988 HANDICAP INTERNATIONAL - DAU LYON Belgium 201293512 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 187,845.30 05-Aug-15
VALLEY, NEPAL
STRENGTHENING THE HEALTH SECTOR RESPONSE CAPACITY OF MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND POPULATION TO

ECHO/-SA/BUD/2015/91005 RESPOND TO THE HUMANITARIAN HEALTH NEEDS IN THE EVENT OF MASS CASUALTY INCIDENTS IN KATHMANDU 63988 SAVE THE CHILDREN ITALIA ONLUS ROME Italy 201291085 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 187,845.30 31-Jul-15
VALLEY, NEPAL
STRENGTHENING THE HEALTH SECTOR RESPONSE CAPACITY OF MINISTRY OF HEALTH AND POPULATION TO

ECHO/-SA/BUD/2015/91005 RESPOND TO THE HUMANITARIAN HEALTH NEEDS IN THE EVENT OF MASS CASUALTY INCIDENTS IN KATHMANDU 63988 OXFAM GB OXFORD United Kingdom 201295293 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 185,792.35 07-Aug-15
VALLEY, NEPAL

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201369105 Goods 161,525.00 29-Dec-15
DELIVERY AND COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2015/91013 EASTERN AND SOUTHERN UKRAINE 64013 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201311546 Goods 158,298.00 10-Sep-15

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 BIO DYNAMICS WINDHOEK Namibia 201381815 Goods 157,819.90 20-Nov-15

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 OMAHEKE REGIONAL COUNCIL GOBABISE Namibia 201144670 Agreement for Performance of Work 142,931.34 09-Feb-15
DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO INTERNALLY DISPLACED AND RETURNEES IN EAST AND

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2014/01003 SOUTH UKRAINE 63117 UKRAINIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY KYIV Ukraine 201184318 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 140,000.00 05-Mar-15
DELIVERY AND COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2015/91013 EASTERN AND SOUTHERN UKRAINE 64013 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201311544 Goods 128,494.00 10-Sep-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201148047 Goods 122,973.98 16-Jan-15
DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO INTERNALLY DISPLACED AND RETURNEES IN EAST AND

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2014/01003 T — 63117 SVOS, SPOL. SR.O. PRELOUC Czech Republic 201147584 Goods 122,831.23 02-Jan-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201339173 Goods 119,149.92 27-Oct-15
STRENTHENING HEALTH SECURIT IN THAILAND BY IMPROVING HEALTH STATUES OF MYANMAR REFUGEES AND

EC DCI-ASIE/2010/256.451 DIEFILATED FERSORE 57686 PATH2HEALTH FOUNDATION BANGKOK Thailand 201213727 Agreement for Performance of Work 113,758.06 10-Jun-15

EU DGT 4328 CODEX TRUST FUND CONTRIBUTION FROM EC FOR 2014-15 61984 FOOD AND AGRICULTURE ORGANIZATION ROME Switzerland 201154628 General External Services 110,000.00 15-Jan-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91037 IMPROVING HEALTH CARE PROVISION FOR SYRIAN REFUGEES AND IMPACTED COMMUNITIES IN SOUTHERN TURKEY 63841 DOAZU KURUMSAL TOYOTA TURKIYE PAZARLAMA SATIS AS ISTANBUL Turkey 201398683 Goods 109,841.27 04-Dec-15
DELIVERY AND COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2015/91013 64013 UKRAINIAN RED CROSS SOCIETY KYIV Ukraine 201362255 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 109,280.00 28-Oct-15
EASTERN AND SOUTHERN UKRAINE
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 e ( ) 58852 OXFAM DEUTSCHLAND E.V. BERLIN Germany 201399726 Agreement for Performance of Work 108,535.00 07-Dec-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201311105 Goods 104,381.09 10-Sep-15

EC AIDCO PP-AP/2010/253-959 TDR S EUROPEAID 2012/13 FROM SOURCE 57770 POOL 53411 58971 MINISTRY OF HEALTH (UGANDA) KAMPALA Uganda 201183832 Technical Service Agreement 103,951.00 02-Mar-15

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ZL(J)TJPI\?FZT:E,;‘G POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED 58852 TOYOTA GIBRALTAR STOCKHOLDINGS LTD. GIBRALTAR Gibraltar 201168342 Goods 102,993.00 09-Feb-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 UNOPS AMMAN Jordan 201176680 General External Services 101,484.00 18-Feb-15

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ZL(J)TJPI\?FZT:E,;‘G POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED 58852 HOTEL INTERNATIONAL ET TERMINUS S.A. GENEVA Switzerland 201355517 General External Services 100,603.91 21-Oct-15
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY

ECHO/AF/BUD/2014/91035 AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATION OF SOUTHSUDAN 62852 SURGIK PHARMACEUTICALS LTD NAIROBI Kenya 201180991 Goods 99,301.50 25-Feb-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED .

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ( ) 58852 HERA REETR Belgium 201308130 Agreement for Performance of Work 94,918.00 26-Aug-15
BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH

DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA. 63289 AFRICAN CENTRE FOR GLOBAL HEALTH & SOCIAL TRANSFORMATION KAMPALA Uganda 201275679 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 88,946.67 08-Jul-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201170711 Goods 88,191.72 16-Feb-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDIQ NORGE AS KLOFTA Norway 201353282 Goods 85,645.95 20-Oct-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201362202 Goods 84,057.33 11-Dec-15

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 ROYAL TROPICAL INSTITUTE AMSTERDAM Netherlands 201163270 Agreement for Performance of Work 78,571.00 29-Jan-15
IMPROVING ACCESS TO MEDICAL PRODUCTS IN DEVELOPING COUNTRIES THROUGH CAPACITY BUILDING FOR LOCAL

EC AIDCO PP AP/2010/259-165 57714 INSTITUTO STELA FLORIANAPOLIS Brazil 200970827 Agreement for Performance of Work 77,907.87 01-Apr-15
PRODUCTION AND RELATED TECHNOLOGY TRANSFER
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED X

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ( ) 58852 RESULTS FOR DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE, INC. WASHINGTON United States 201240673 Agreement for Performance of Work 74,564.16 20-May-15
DELIVERY AND COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2015/91013 64013 TOV ARENA KONFERENTSII TA SEMINARY KYIV Ukraine 201340624 Agreement for Performance of Work 73,160.85 06-Oct-15
EASTERN AND SOUTHERN UKRAINE

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201338083 Goods 70,088.19 09-Oct-15
STRENTHENING HEALTH SECURIT IN THAILAND BY IMPROVING HEALTH STATUES OF MYANMAR REFUGEES AND

EC DCI-ASIE/2010/256.451 DISPLACED PERSONS 57686 CHULALONGKORN UNIVERSITY PRINTING HOUSE BANGKOK Thailand 201296004 General External Services 68,337.13 11-Aug-15
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY

ECHO/AF/BUD/2014/91035 AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATION OF SOUTHSUDAN 62852 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201102097 Goods 66,990.00 09-Mar-15
BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH

DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 63289 ROYAL COLLEGE OF SURGEONS IN IRELAND (RCSI) DUBLIN Ireland 201273860 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 66,127.00 06-Jul-15
WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA.
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED .

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 e ( ) 58852 HERA REETE Belgium 201355529 Agreement for Performance of Work 65,154.00 21-Oct-15
DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO INTERNALLY DISPLACED AND RETURNEES IN EAST AND

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2014/01003 SOUTH UKRAINE 63117 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201147472 Goods 64,310.29 07-Jan-15

EC DCI-MED/2012/291-104 SUPPORT TOHEALTH SERVICES IN IRAQ 60437 JOHNS HOPKINS UNIVERSITY BALTIMOREO2 United States 201300859 Agreement for Performance of Work 61,025.00 17-Aug-15

EC AIDCO PP-AP/2010/253-959 TDR S EUROPEAID 2012/13 FROM SOURCE 57770 POOL 53411 58971 GROUPE DE RECHERCHE ACTION EN SANTE (GRAS) OUAGADOUGOU  Burkina Faso 201181529 Technical Service Agreement 60,317.00 25-Feb-15

EC AIDCODCI-SANTE/2011/261-053 SUPPORTING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE WHO'S FRAMEWORK CONVENTION ON TOBACCO CONTROL (FCTC) 59072 TERVEYDEN JA HYVINVOINNIN LAITOS HELSINKI Finland 201406891 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 60,078.00 17-Dec-15

*For information purposes only
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DELIVERY AND COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2015/91013 64013 UNITED NATIONS OFFICE IN UKRAINE UKRAINE Ukraine 201409996 General External Services 58,196.00 31-Dec-15
EASTERN AND SOUTHERN UKRAINE

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201311106 Goods 57,886.00 10-Sep-15
DELIVERY AND COORDINATION OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2015/91013 64013 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201311545 Goods 56,719.56 10-Sep-15
EASTERN AND SOUTHERN UKRAINE

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 ROYAL TROPICAL INSTITUTE AMSTERDAM Netherlands 201322387 Agreement for Performance of Work 55,858.00 14-Sep-15

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ZL(J)TJPB?I'T?T:E’;‘G POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED 58852 LEO LEARNING LTD BRIGHTON United Kingdom 201199191 Agreement for Performance of Work 54,647.29 23-Mar-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91037 IMPROVING HEALTH CARE PROVISION FOR SYRIAN REFUGEES AND IMPACTED COMMUNITIES IN SOUTHERN TURKEY 63841 PERSPECTIVE TOUR ANKARA Turkey 201400008 Agreement for Performance of Work 53,691.52 07-Dec-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201233448 Goods 53,000.00 05-Aug-15

EC ENP1/2013/332-403 EAST JERUSALEM HOSPITALS:NETWORK FOR QUALITY 61979 HEALTH CARE ACCREDITATION COUNCIL AMMAN Jordan 201195922 Agreement for Performance of Work 53,000.00 27-Jul-15

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 ROYAL TROPICAL INSTITUTE AMSTERDAM Netherlands 201281646 Agreement for Performance of Work 52,719.00 16-Jul-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 AMEX EXPORT-IMPORT GMBH VIENNA Austria 201171036 Goods 52,044.80 29-May-15

59072 MINISTERIO DE SALUD PUBLICA, PAGO A PROVEEDORES MONTEVIDEOO2 Uruguay 201407317 Letter of Agreement 51,008.00 18-Dec-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201339174 Goods 50,602.90 01-Dec-15

EC ENP1/2013/332-403 EAST JERUSALEM HOSPITALS:NETWORK FOR QUALITY 61979 S.A.HUSSEINI HOLDINGS CO. LTD. JERUSALEM Israel 201168078 General External Services 50,000.00 05-Feb-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED X X

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 e ( ) 58852 OXFORD POLICY MANAGEMENT OXFORD United Kingdom 201124147 Agreement for Performance of Work 49,850.00 24-Mar-15

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ZL(J)TJPB?I'T?T:E’;‘G POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED 58852 COMMUNITY SYSTEMS FOUNDATION. ANNARBOR United States 201164757 Agreement for Performance of Work 48,530.50 02-Feb-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 DEEPAK CARE LIMITED NEWDELHI India 201184628 Goods 47,675.31 31-Mar-15

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 UNICEF COPENHAGEN Denmark 201364447 Goods 47,363.59 03-Nov-15
RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO .

EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 QUALITY MEDICINES IN COUNTRIES IN AFRICA 60137 AEDES SCRL (AGENCE EUROPEENNE POUR LE DEVELOPPEMENT ET LA SANTE) BRUXELLES Belgium 201149095 Agreement for Performance of Work 46,589.84 05-Jan-15
RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO

EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 / / 60137 HEALTH RESEARCH FOR ACTION REET Belgium 201149100 Agreement for Performance of Work 45,846.34 05-Jan-15
QUALITY MEDICINES IN COUNTRIES IN AFRICA
STRENGHTENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY .

ECHO/-AF/BUD/2015/91025 AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF SOUTH SUDAN. 63880 DYNASTY 25 TRAVEL CENTRE CLEARING AND FORWARDING COMPANY JUBA South Sudan 201307168 General External Services 45,161.29 25-Aug-15
BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH

DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 63289 AFRICAN CENTRE FOR GLOBAL HEALTH & SOCIAL TRANSFORMATION KAMPALA Uganda 201404166 Letter Of Agreement 44,473.33 10-Dec-15
WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA.

EU DGT 4328 CODEX TRUST FUND CONTRIBUTION FROM EC FOR 2014-15 61984 FOOD AND AGRICULTURE ORGANIZATION ROME Switzerland 201340890 General External Services 44,241.00 06-Oct-15
DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO INTERNALLY DISPLACED AND RETURNEES IN EAST AND

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2014/01003 SOUTH UKRAINE 63117 TOV ARENA KONFERENTSII TA SEMINARY KYIV Ukraine 201152853 Agreement for Performance of Work 44,234.13 13-Jan-15
DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO INTERNALLY DISPLACED AND RETURNEES IN EAST AND

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2014/01003 SOUTH UKRAINE 63117 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201161913 Goods 43,024.00 30-Jan-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 HAIER OVERSEAS ELECTRIC APPLIANCES CORP. LTD QINGDAO China 201372934 Goods 42,120.00 01-Dec-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201170710 Goods 39,750.00 16-Feb-15
STRENGTHENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY

ECHO/AF/BUD/2014/91035 62852 OPEN MARKET LIMITED NAIROBI Kenya 201150957 Goods 39,376.00 09-Jan-15
AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATION OF SOUTHSUDAN
STRENGTHENING AND HARMONISING CAPACITY OF HEALTH SECTOR IN SOUTH EAST ASIA THROUGH STRATEGIC

EC AIDCO DCI-ASIE/2011/266.564 PLANNING REGIONAL NETWORKING AND UPGRADING LABORATORIES IN LAO PDR TO PREVENT AND CONTROL 58316 CBF PHARMA CO.,LTD VIENTIANE Lao People's Democratic Republic 201270049 Goods 38,401.00 10-Jul-15
TRANSBOUNDARY EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 UNITED NATIONS ASSISTANCE MISSION IN AFGHANISTAN (UNAMA) KHEITAN Kuwait 201149219 General External Services 38,231.00 05-Jan-15

EC ENPI/2013/332-403 EAST JERUSALEM HOSPITALS:NETWORK FOR QUALITY 61979 HEALTH CARE ACCREDITATION COUNCIL AMMAN Jordan 201142474 Agreement for Performance of Work 37,600.00 13-Jan-15

EC EAHC AGT NO 2013 52 02 EUROPEAN CHILDHOOD OBESITY SURVEILLANCE INITIATIVE "COSI" 61991 TRIALDATASOLUTIONS AMSTERDAM Netherlands 201334049 Agreement for Performance of Work 36,625.42 28-Sep-15

EC AIDCODCI-SANTE/2011/261-053 SUPPORTING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE WHO'S FRAMEWORK CONVENTION ON TOBACCO CONTROL (FCTC) 59072 MCCABE CENTER FOR LAW AND CANCER, CANCER COUNCIL VICTORIA MELBOURNE Australia 201328466 Agreement for Performance of Work 35,952.00 21-Sep-15

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 ROYAL TROPICAL INSTITUTE AMSTERDAM Netherlands 201283819 Agreement for Performance of Work 35,710.00 21-Jul-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 UNOPS AMMAN Jordan 201263064 General External Services 35,000.00 19-Jun-15

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/321215 CONTRIBUTION FOR STRENGTHENING HEALTH SECURITY AT PORTS, AIRPORTS AND GROUND CROSSINGS 2013-2014 61373 PANACEE SARL LYON France 201387704 Agreement for Performance of Work 34,758.77 22-Nov-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ( ) 58852 INSTITUTO DE HIGIENE E MEDICINA TROPICAL LISBON Portugal 201263207 Agreement for Performance of Work 34,100.00 19-Jun-15
IMPROVING ACCOUNTABILITY IN HEALTH FINANCING & FUNCTIONING OF NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE BRANCHES . .

EC DCI-ASIE/2014/339-985 62656 FUNDACION PLENITUD SANTODOMINGO Dominican Republic 201192965 Agreement for Performance of Work 33,940.00 13-Mar-15
IN TWO PROVINCES PDR LAO

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 GENMED ENTERPRISIE CC WINDHOEK Namibia 201200476 Goods 33,935.41 25-Mar-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201362203 Goods 33,125.00 16-Dec-15
BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH

DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 63289 ROYAL COLLEGE OF SURGEONS IN IRELAND (RCSI) DUBLIN Ireland 201401879 Letter Of Agreement 33,064.27 08-Dec-15
WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA.

DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH 63289 AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PRETORIA South Africa 201274560 Letter Of Agreement 32,667.00 07-Jul-15
WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA. 8 U
STRENGHTENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY

ECHO/-AF/BUD/2015/91025 63880 AMEX EXPORT-IMPORT GMBH VIENNA Austria 201396758 Goods 31,630.37 24-Dec-15
AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF SOUTH SUDAN.

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 KORES INTERNATIONAL PVT. LTD. MUMBAI India 201161793 Goods 31,500.00 28-)Jan-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 FLEISCHHACKER LLP SINGAPORER Singapore 201171040 Goods 31,405.69 04-Mar-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201336514 Goods 30,901.00 23-Oct-15

EC DCI-ASIE/2010/256.451 ;T?:F:EEEDNII”::S?;ASLTH SECURITAEHALSRDIEIREROMIBCLIERUTHIS IR ES CUMESR ISR RERCCEES ZID 57686 GOOD HEAD CREATIVE HOUSE CO.,LTD BANGKOK Thailand 201292342 General External Services 30,168.59 03-Aug-15

EC 2011/270-558 BETTER MANAGING THE MOBILITY OF HEALTH PROFESSIONALS IN THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA 58641 NATIONAL CENTER OF HEALTH MANAGEMENT CHISINAU Moldova, Republic of 201156929 Agreement for Performance of Work 29,509.37 20-Jan-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED . .

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ( ) 58852 TURISVALL SL BARCELONA Spain 201305804 General External Services 29,120.87 24-Aug-15
DELIVERY OF EMERGENCY PRIMARY HEALTH SERVICES TO INTERNALLY DISPLACED AND RETURNEES IN EAST AND

ECHO/UKR/BUD/2014/01003 SOUTH UKRAINE 63117 TOV BADM B DNIPROPETROVS  Ukraine 201204313 Goods 29,003.32 11-Jun-15

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 EENHANA UNITED CONSTRUCTION EENHANAR Namibia 201273630 General External Services 28,924.14 06-Jul-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 MORNINGSIDE PHARMACEUTICALS LTD. LOUGHBOROUGH  United Kingdom 201307999 Goods 28,750.00 21-Sep-15

EC ENPI/2013/332-403 EAST JERUSALEM HOSPITALS:NETWORK FOR QUALITY 61979 HEALTH CARE ACCREDITATION COUNCIL AMMAN Jordan 201202732 Agreement for Performance of Work 28,200.00 28-Jul-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED .

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ( ) 58852 LOGISTICA SI COMUNICARE CHISINAU Moldova, Republic of 201385646 Agreement for Performance of Work 28,110.00 20-Nov-15
STRENGHTENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY

ECHO/-AF/BUD/2015/91025 63880 ANSELL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD NAIROBI Kenya 201314698 Goods 28,100.00 04-Sep-15
AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF SOUTH SUDAN.

EC CFSP/2014/WJO II SUPPORT WHO ACTIVITIES IN AREA BIOSAFETY & BIOSECURITY IN FRAMEWORK OF EUROPEAN UNION STRATEGY 62302 AMEX EXPORT-IMPORT GMBH VIENNA Austria 201307407 Goods 27,991.80 26-Aug-15
AGAINST PROLIFERATION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION T 8

EC DCI-MED/2012/291-104 SUPPORT TOHEALTH SERVICES IN IRAQ 60437 ASIAN DISASTER PREPAREDNESS CENTER FOUNDATION BANGKOK Thailand 201271789 Agreement for Performance of Work 27,888.00 02-Jul-15

ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201339167 Goods 27,690.00 04-Nov-15

EC EAHC AGT NO 2013 52 02 EUROPEAN CHILDHOOD OBESITY SURVEILLANCE INITIATIVE "COSI" 61991 JADRANSKI LUKSUZNI HOTELI D.D. (FOR HOTEL DUBROVNIK PALACE) DUBROVNIK Croatia 201204945 Agreement for Performance of Work 27,466.60 31-Mar-15
RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO L .

EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 60137 LEXUS ADDIS HOTEL PLC ADDISABABA Ethiopia 201401661 General External Services 27,419.96 08-Dec-15

*For information purposes only
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SUPPORT WHO ACTIVITIES IN AREA BIOSAFETY & BIOSECURITY IN FRAMEWORK OF EUROPEAN UNION STRATEGY
EC CFSP/2014/WJO II 62299 FLEISCHHACKER LLP SINGAPORER Singapore 201130078 Goods 26,599.34 19-Jan-15
AGAINST PROLIFERATION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION
ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 IMRES B.V. LELYSTAD Netherlands 201307997 Goods 26,590.00 22-Sep-15
BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH
DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 63289 AFRICAN INSTITUTE OF HEALTH AND LEADERSHIP DEVELOPMENT PRETORIA South Africa 201403257 Letter Of Agreement - Grant 26,106.93 09-Dec-15
WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA.
STRENTHENING HEALTH SECURIT IN THAILAND BY IMPROVING HEALTH STATUES OF MYANMAR REFUGEES AND . .
EC DCI-ASIE/2010/256.451 57686 SCAND-MEDIA CORP. LTD. BANGKOK Thailand 201298999 General External Services 25,626.42 13-Aug-15
DISPLACED PERSONS
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ztéTJPNO'I:II—IEZG ReLME BIAEIEUIE CY RTIERAL FIEAG] EE1ES, SHRAEEES AN FANS (P [ S 58852 TECHNO IT INC MONROVIA Liberia 201380117 Goods 25,200.00 17-Nov-15
ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 HAIER ELECTRICAL APPLIANCES CORP LTD QINGDAO China 201171035 Goods 25,000.00 03-Mar-15
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ztéTJPNO'I:II—IEZG ReLUIE BIAEIEUIE CY RTIERAL FIEAG] EE1ES, SHRATEEES AN FARNS (P [ S 58852 NEW YORK UNIVERSITY NEWYORK United States 201253052 Agreement for Performance of Work 24,960.00 05-Jun-15
EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO 60137 TECHNOLOGIE TRANSFER MARBURG (TTM) COELBE German 201308364 Goods 24,707.81 28-Aug-15
QUALITY MEDICINES IN COUNTRIES IN AFRICA v e 8
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED .
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ( ) 58852 256IDEAS BUENOSAIRES Argentina 201174039 Agreement for Performance of Work 24,544.00 13-Feb-15
EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 HAW RETAILERS CC T/A ARK TRADING WINDHOEK Namibia 201332831 Goods 24,336.31 28-Sep-15
EC EAHC AGT NO 2013 51 01 ES:ROI\TIEAGN(\E/S;?I\):‘II;ISC))N CEMIIMECINEORMATI ONMADELEORIZAIEN LA E RN CIDENTIRERORTIN G AN 62122 NETMEDIA BUSINESS TRAVEL LTD WARSAW Poland 201232442 Agreement for Performance of Work 24,320.39 08-May-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED .
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES 58852 ATELIERUL SERGIU PRODAN PR SI PUBLICITATE CHISINAU Moldova, Republic of 201260284 Agreement for Performance of Work 24,300.00 16-Jun-15
EC 2011/270-558 BETTER MANAGING THE MOBILITY OF HEALTH PROFESSIONALS IN THE REPUBLIC OF MOLDOVA 58641 ATELIERUL SERGIU PRODAN PR SI PUBLICITATE CHISINAU Moldova, Republic of 201158654 Agreement for Performance of Work 24,000.00 23-Jan-15
EC ENPI/2013/332-403 EAST JERUSALEM HOSPITALS:NETWORK FOR QUALITY 61979 EAST JERUSALEM HOSPITALS SOCIETY JERUSALEM Israel 201073390 General External Services 23,066.84 22-May-15
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ngPNOTEg;G (PO IALRIEIUIE @R RPN FEALTH PR, SHAIEE S ANDFANS (NS N S EEED 58852 PARC COMUNICATII LTD CHISINAU Moldova, Republic of 201339484 Agreement for Performance of Work 23,000.00 05-Oct-15
DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH 63289 ROCKHOPPER PRODUCTIONS LIMITED WINSCOMBE United Kingdom 201272761 Agreement for Performance of Work 22,800.00 03-Jul-15
WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA. 8 8 T
RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO
EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 il 60137 SOCIETE MAROCAINE DE PHARMACOVIGILANCE(SMPV) CASABLANCA Morocco 201329712 Letter Of Agreement 22,774.99 22-Sep-15
QUALITY MEDICINES IN COUNTRIES IN AFRICA
ECHO/-AS/BUD/2014/91008 RESPONSE TO HEALTH EMERGENCIES IN AFGHANISTAN 62630 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201171037 Goods 22,256.24 23-Feb-15
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ztéTJPNO'I:II—IEZG ReLME BIAEIEUIE CY RTIERAL FIEAG] EE1ES, SHRAEEES AN FANS (P [ S 58852 SGHI CONAKRY Guinea 201212943 General External Services 22,061.40 13-Apr-15
EC ENPI/2013/332-403 EAST JERUSALEM HOSPITALS:NETWORK FOR QUALITY 61979 JORDAN ACADEMY FOR QUALITY MANAGEMENT AMMAN Jordan 201280484 Agreement for Performance of Work 21,760.00 24-Jul-15
£C CFSP/2014/WJO Il SUPPORT WHO ACTIVITIES IN AREA BIOSAFETY & BIOSECURITY IN FRAMEWORK OF EUROPEAN UNION STRATEGY 62303 DEVINE MEDITECH NEWDELHI India 201340667 Goods 21,450.00 07-0ct-15
AGAINST PROLIFERATION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED .
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES 58852 FACULTAD LATINOAMERICANA DE CIENCIAS SOCIALES (FLACSO) SANTIAGO Chile 201264003 Agreement for Performance of Work 21,000.00 22-Jun-15
EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 KIT ROYAL TROPICAL INSTITUTE AMSTERDAM Netherlands 201340766 Agreement for Performance of Work 20,502.00 06-Oct-15
EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 ROYAL TROPICAL INSTITUTE AMSTERDAM Netherlands 201242677 Agreement for Performance of Work 20,461.00 22-May-15
EC DCI-MED/2012/291-104 SUPPORT TOHEALTH SERVICES IN IRAQ 60437 LEEDS INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES LEEDS United Kingdom 201357099 Agreement for Performance of Work 20,015.15 22-Oct-15
EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO 60137 MANAGEMENT SCIENCES FOR HEALTH (MSH) MEDFORD United States 201259162 Agreement for Performance of Work 20,000.00 22-Jul-15
QUALITY MEDICINES IN COUNTRIES IN AFRICA 8 .
TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE AND CAPACITY BUILDING ACTIVITIES IN THE HEALTH SECTOR BETWEEN BOTH BANKS OF
2014/354-750 NISTRU RIVER 63432 CBS AXA SRL CHISINAU Moldova, Republic of 201327458 Agreement for Performance of Work 19,870.00 18-Sep-15
EU DGT 4328 CODEX TRUST FUND CONTRIBUTION FROM EC FOR 2014-15 61984 FOOD AND AGRICULTURE ORGANIZATION ROME Switzerland 201348716 General External Services 19,618.71 15-Oct-15
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ztéTJPNO'I:II—IEZG RIS BIAEIEUIE CY RTIERAL RG] EEES, SHRATEEES AN FANS (P [ S 58852 COMMUNITY SYSTEMS FOUNDATION. ANNARBOR United States 201160577 Agreement for Performance of Work 19,372.50 26-Jan-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED .
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES 58852 ALSALAM ROTANA HOTEL KHARTOUM Sudan 201371848 General External Services 19,291.96 14-Dec-15
STRENGHTENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY
ECHO/-AF/BUD/2015/91025 63880 WARRIOR SECURITY INTERNATIONAL LTD JUBA South Sudan 201307062 General External Services 19,250.00 25-Aug-15
AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF SOUTH SUDAN.
STRENGHTENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY .
ECHO/-AF/BUD/2015/91025 AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF SOUTH SUDAN. 63880 HASS PETROLEUM (S) LTD JUBA Sudan 201338245 General External Services 19,200.00 10-Dec-15
EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 HYUR SERVICE LLC YEREVAN Armenia 201385019 Agreement for Performance of Work 19,163.10 19-Nov-15
EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO 60137 HOTEL RESIDENCE MARINA BRAZZAVILLE Congo 201288201 General External Services 19,035.62 28-Jul-15
QUALITY MEDICINES IN COUNTRIES IN AFRICA 8 T
SUPPORT WHO ACTIVITIES IN AREA BIOSAFETY & BIOSECURITY IN FRAMEWORK OF EUROPEAN UNION STRATEGY
EC CFSP/2014/WJO II 62303 ARKRAY HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. SACHIN India 201218365 Goods 19,000.00 21-Apr-15
AGAINST PROLIFERATION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION
ECHO/IRQ/BUD/2015/91010 ECHO CONTRIBUTION STRENGTHENING ESSENTIAL LIFE-SAVING PRIMARY AND SECONDARY HEALTH CARE SERVICES 64242 ARKRAY HEALTHCARE PVT. LTD. SACHIN India 201376734 Goods 19.000.00 16-Nov-15
FOR MOST VULNERABLE IDP'S AND HOST COMMUNITY POPULATION IN IRAQ : : U
EC DCI-ASIE/2012/296-383 TECHNICAL ASSISTANCE IN SUPPORT OF HEALTH CARE REFORM IN TAJIKISTAN 60046 ASSOCIATION OF FAMILY MEDICINE WORKERS OF THE RT DUSHANBE Tajikistan 201212865 Agreement for Performance of Work 18,750.00 13-Apr-15
EC AIDCODCI-SANTE/2011/261-053  SUPPORTING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE WHO'S FRAMEWORK CONVENTION ON TOBACCO CONTROL (FCTC) 59072 AMERICAN CANCER SOCIETY, INC. ATLANTA,GEORG  United States 201233323 Agreement for Performance of Work 18,500.00 11-May-15
STRENGTHENING AND HARMONISING CAPACITY OF HEALTH SECTOR IN SOUTH EAST ASIA THROUGH STRATEGIC
EC AIDCO DCI-ASIE/2011/266.564 PLANNING REGIONAL NETWORKING AND UPGRADING LABORATORIES IN LAO PDR TO PREVENT AND CONTROL 58316 BIO-RAD LABORATORIES LTD. BANGKOK Thailand 201273754 Goods 18,485.66 15-Jul-15
TRANSBOUNDARY EMERGING INFECTIOUS DISEASES
STRENGHTENING EPIDEMIC PREPAREDNESS AND RESPONSE TO REDUCE EXCESS MORBIDITY AND MORTALITY
ECHO/-AF/BUD/2015/91025 63880 DISHNET AFRICA LIMITED JUBA South Sudan 201330722 General External Services 18,485.33 23-Sep-15
AMONG THE EMERGENCY AFFECTED POPULATIONS OF SOUTH SUDAN.
ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 MEDICAL EXPORT GROUP GORINCHEM Netherlands 201368732 Goods 18,460.00 15-Dec-15
EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 MOTOR VEHICLE ACCIDENT FUND NAMIBIA WINDHOEK Namibia 201362451 Agreement for Performance of Work 17,934.00 28-Oct-15
ECHO/SYR/BUD/2014/91031 HEALTH RESPONSE TO HUMANITARIAN NEEDS IN THE SYRIAN ARAB REPUBLIC 63118 DURBIN PLC SOUTH HARROW  United Kingdom 201182692 Goods 17,919.50 31-Mar-15
EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 BUSINESS INTERNATIONAL GROUP LLC ALKHWAIRE Oman 201298638 Goods 17,901.30 14-Aug-15
EC DCI-MED/2012/291-104 SUPPORT TOHEALTH SERVICES IN IRAQ 60437 UNITED NATIONS DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (UNDP) BAGHDAD United Arab Emirates 201319967 General External Services 17,679.12 10-Sep-15
ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 IMRES B.V. LELYSTAD Netherlands 201367911 Goods 17,500.00 23-Dec-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED X X
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 e ( ) 58852 WRITE SPACE LTD WESTSUSSEX United Kingdom 201152831 Agreement for Performance of Work 17,468.94 13-Jan-15
EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 SAFARI HOTELS (PTY) LTD WINDHOEK Namibia 201346074 General External Services 17,334.58 11-Oct-15
RENEWED EU/ACP/WHO PARTNERSHIP: STRENGHTENING PHARMACEUTICAL SYSTEMS AND IMPROVING ACCESS TO .
EC AIDCO FED/2012/290-367 QUALITY MEDICINES IN COUNTRIES IN AFRICA 60137 HEALTH RESEARCH FOR ACTION REET Belgium 201337100 Agreement for Performance of Work 17,319.38 01-Oct-15
EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 LABTEC EGYPT COMPANY GIZA Egypt 201294610 Goods 17,174.80 10-Aug-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED X X
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 e ( ) 58852 WRITE SPACE LTD WESTSUSSEX United Kingdom 201407715 Agreement for Performance of Work 17,123.29 21-Dec-15
EC EAHC AGT NO 2013 5101 ES:SI\EEZN(:S;?GESO)N OF MINIMAL INFORMATION MODEL FOR PATIENT SAFETY INCIDENT REPORTING AND 62122 UNIVERSITE JEAN MONNET SAINTETIENNE France 201254065 Agreement for Performance of Work 17,066.00 08-Jun-15
EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 EENHANA UNITED CONSTRUCTION EENHANAEZ Namibia 201193174 General External Services 16,713.53 13-Mar-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED . X
EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 COUNTRIES ( ) 58852 WRITE SPACE LTD WESTSUSSEX United Kingdom 201233414 Agreement for Performance of Work 16,642.01 11-May-15
ECHO/SYR/BUD/2015/91019 A HOLISTIC APPROACH TO ADDRESSING EMERGENCY HEALTH NEEDS IN SYRIA 63838 UNOPS AMMAN Jordan 201293102 General External Services 16,611.07 04-Aug-15

*For information purposes only
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EC AIDCODCI-SANTE/2011/261-053 SUPPORTING THE IMPLEMENTATION OF THE WHO'S FRAMEWORK CONVENTION ON TOBACCO CONTROL (FCTC) 59072 INFACT DBA CORPORATE ACCOUNTABILITY INTERNATIONAL BOSTON United States 201352906 Agreement for Performance of Work 16,500.00 19-Oct-15
IMPROVING ACCOUNTABILITY IN HEALTH FINANCING & FUNCTIONING OF NATIONAL HEALTH INSURANCE BRANCHES , . .

EC DCI-ASIE/2014/339-985 T FROMINEES B 12D 62656 INFOTECH CO., LTD VIENTIANE Lao People's Democratic Republic 201271890 Goods 16,268.00 03-Jul-15

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 EXAM PACKAGING STROMBEEK-BEV ~ Belgium 201190139 Goods 16,251.40 24-Jun-15

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/332312 STRENGTHENING HEALTH LABORATORIES TO MINIMIZE POTENTIAL BIOLOGICAL RISKS — IFS/2013/332312 61851 RHC SOCHI, LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY SOCHI Russian Federation 201204876 Agreement for Performance of Work 16,106.37 31-Mar-15

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 ZléF:JPNOTiT:gG POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED 58852 OVERSEAS DEVELOPMENT INSTITUTE LONDON United Kingdom 201265339 Agreement for Performance of Work 16,030.53 23-Jun-15

ECHO/-AS/BUD/2015/91025 SUPPORT TO EMERGENCY AND TRAUMA HEALTH SERVICE IN HIGH RISK PROVINCES, AFGHANISTAN 64025 DURBIN PLC SOUTH HARROW  United Kingdom 201311994 Goods 15,953.13 22-Sep-15
BRAIN DRAIN TO BRAIN GAIN- SUPPORTING WHO CODE OF PRACTICE ON INTERNATIONAL RECRUITMENT OF HEALTH

DCI-MIGR/2013/282-931 63289 PUBLIC HEALTH FOUNDATION OF INDIA NEWDELHI India 201273134 Agreement for Performance of Work 15,781.65 03-Jul-15
'WORKERS FOR BETTER MANAGEMENT OF HEALTH WORKER MIGRATION- SUPPORT TO HWA.

EC AIDCO IFS/2013/321215 CONTRIBUTION FOR STRENGTHENING HEALTH SECURITY AT PORTS, AIRPORTS AND GROUND CROSSINGS 2013-2014 61373 CRAYON BLEU LYON France 201341987 Agreement for Performance of Work 15,740.74 07-Oct-15

SUPPORT WHO ACTIVITIES IN AREA BIOSAFETY & BIOSECURITY IN FRAMEWORK OF EUROPEAN UNION STRATEGY
EC CFSP/2014/WJO I 62302 FLEISCHHACKER LLP SINGAPORER Singapore 201271581 Goods 15,661.76 26-Nov-15
AGAINST PROLIFERATION OF WEAPONS OF MASS DESTRUCTION

STRENTHENING HEALTH SECURIT IN THAILAND BY IMPROVING HEALTH STATUES OF MYANMAR REFUGEES AND

EC DCI-ASIE/2010/256.451 DISPLACED PERSONS 57686 PUREGREEN COMPANY LTD. BANGKOK Thailand 201294939 Goods 15,380.07 20-Aug-15

EC EDF/2012/308-926 PROGRAMME FOR ACCELERATING REDUCTION OF MATERNAL AND CHILD MORTALITY ( PARMaCM ) 60764 OSHAKATI COUNTRY HOTEL OSHAKATI Namibia 201158819 General External Services 15,059.25 22-Jan-15
SUPPORTING POLICY DIALOGUE ON NATIONAL HEALTH POLICIES, STRATEGIES AND PLANS (NHPSP) IN SELECTED

EC AIDCO 2011/261-054 e ! ( ) 58852 GHANA ADVENTIST HEALTH SERVICES ADUM-KUMASI Ghana 201393077 Agreement for Performance of Work 15,003.75 27-Nov-15

*For information purposes only
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